
INVITATION TO BID 
These bids are subject to the PPPFA as amended, the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017 and the General Conditions of Contract and, if applicable, 
to any special conditions of contract.

Bid No Description Requirements Compulsory Briefing 
Session

Technical 
Enquiries

Bid Document 
Availability

Closing 
Date and 
Time

EPMLM 
/8/3/313

Construction of 
Mashemong/Mooihoek 
Internal Street – Phase 1 
(Re-advert)

Estimated CIDB Grading of 7CE 
or Higher

22/11/2018 at 11:00, 
Municipal Town Hall 
and then to the site 

Mr R Mahlangu at 
(013) 261-8471

15/11/2018
Bid fee: R740.00

13/12/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM  
8/3/314

Repair of Mini Substation Estimated CIDB Grading of 2EP 20/11/2018 at 10:00, 
Town Hall

Mr J Durie at 
(013) 261-8454

13/11/2018
Bid fee: R420.00

28/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/315

Replacement of 500kVA 
Transformer in Marble 
Hall Ext 4 

• �Estimated CIDB Grading 
of 2EP 

• Local production and Content 
of 90% for cables, 90% 
transformer class 0 & 100% 
powerline hardware

20/11/2018 at 10:30, 
Town Hall

Mr J Durie at 
(013) 261-8454

13/11/2018
Bid fee: R420.00

28/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/316

Supply and Installation of 
740m PILC, 11KV Cables 
in Ext 5

• �Estimated CIDB Grading 
of 3EP 

• Local production and Content 
of 90% for cables

20/11/2018 at 11:00, 
Town Hall

Mr J Durie at 
(013) 261-8454

13/11/2018
Bid fee: R420.00

28/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/317

Supply and Installation of 
11kV Ring Main Unit

• �CIDB Grading of 2EP 
• Local production and content 

of 90% for cables

20/11/2018 at 11:30, 
Town Hall

Mr J Durie at 
(013) 261-8454

13/11/2018
Bid fee: R420.00

28/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/318

Transformer Maintenance 
and Oil Purification

CIDB Grading of 2EP 20/11/2018 at 12:00, 
Town Hall

Mr J Durie at 
(013) 261-8454

13/11/2018
Bid fee: R420.00

28/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/319

Supply and Installation of 
a Crane on a Truck

None 16/11/2018 at 11:00, 
Town Hall

Mr J Durie at 
(013) 261-8454

12/11/2018
Bid ee: R420.00

26/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/329

Supply and Delivery of 
Fencing Materials

None None Mr C Badenhorst 
at (013) 261-8480

02/11/2018
Bid fee: R420.00

26/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/330

Supply, Delivery 
and Installation of 
Weighbridge at the 
Landfill Site

Registration with SANAS or 
NRCS 

19/11/2018 at 11:00, 
21 2nd Avenue 
Community Services, 
then to landfill site

Mr C Badenhorst 
at (013) 261-8480

12/11/2018
Bid fee: R420.00

26/11/2018 
at 12:00

EPMLM 
/8/3/327

Printing, Sorting and 
Posting of Municipal 
Account Statements for 
24 Months

Previous similar work 
experience

27/11/2018 at 11:00, 
Town Hall

Mr C Makgopa at 
(013) 261-8444

14/11/2018 
Bid fee: R420.00

13/12/2018 
at 12:00

The projects will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation, whereby a minimum qualifying score of 60% will be required for bidders to be 
further evaluated for procurement points, and a minimum qualifying score of 70 points on the construction of Mashemong/Mooihoek Internal Street. 
The functionality criteria per project will be as follows and will be further explained in the bid document:

Project Functionality Criteria and Weighting
EPMLM 8/3/313 Company experience = 40; Plant and equipment necessary for construction = 30; Specific knowledge of 

personnel = 20; Bank rating/financial standings = 10
EPMLM 8/3/314, 8/3/315, 8/3/316, 8/3/317 Company experience = 30; Qualifications and expertise of key personnel = 50; Site Agent experience = 20
EPMLM 8/3/318 Company experience = 50; Experience and qualifications of Project Manager = 20; Site Agent experience = 30
EPMLM 8/3/330 Company experience = 45; Capacity and expertise = 35; Company infrastructure = 20
EPMLM 8/3/327 Company experience = 50; Capacity and expertise = 50

The Municipality will adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the B-BBEE status level of contribution, using the 80/20 preference point system, 
where 80 points will be allocated to price and 20 to B-BBEE level of contributor. Bids will remain valid for 90 days after the closing date. 
Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be deposited in the bid box situated 
at the offices of the Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality, 2 Ficus Street, Marble Hall 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly 
marked and in sealed envelopes will not be considered.
Documents will be available from the Cashiers’ Offices from 08:00 to 15:30 weekdays and on www.etenders.gov.za
NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality 
does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any bid as a whole. Briefing sessions are compulsory; only one 
representative per company and failure to attend will lead to automatic disqualification.
Administrative queries can be directed to the SCM Unit at (013) 261-8450/8462/8496/8448.

MM Mathebela Municipal Manager   
Human Communications 144145


